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A ‘snapshot’ of our school week... 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

On Wednesday 18th October, Kernow Health will be coming into 
school to administer this years nasal flu vaccinations.                 
The vaccination is being offered to all children from Reception to 
Y6. 

Further to the letter your child brought home earlier in the week, please remember that the       
vaccine is offered on an ‘opt in’ basis.  This means that if you do not submit a consent form for 
your child, they will NOT be vaccinated. 

Consents need to be submitted by midday on Monday 16th October.   

The website address and our unique school reference code are detailed in the letter. 

Nasal Flu Vaccinations 

Here's a little glimpse of a few of the amazing things some the children have been involved with 
this week; be that in or out of the school building! 



 

 

 

Little Doves 

Bobby 

For being so enthusiastic about 
your family tree in History 

Little Fish  

Lowen 

For creating a lovely family 
tree when thinking about 

changes within living 
memory 

Little Lambs 

Charley 

For creating a fantastic    
family tree in our History 

topic of changes within living 
memory  

Peacocks 

Isabelle 

For showing an excellent       
understanding of Stone Age 

Cave Art and producing some 
super replica art using charcoal 

Pelicans 

Laurence 

For showing an avid interest 
and great enthusiasm in 
learning and researching 
facts about The Stone Age 

Phoenix 

Kobe 

For sharing your love of     
the Stone Age topic - from 
bringing in ancient poo      

for the class to dissect and 
sending photos of the tools 

make to break food! 

Angels   

Emily H 

For being able to consider the 
benefits and consequences of 

sending children to work in the 
mines and providing well-
reasoned answers during      

History this week! 

Faith 

Lowena 

For working incredibly    
hard during History lessons, 
creating a profile of a child in 

the Victorian era  

Hope 

Sennen 

For asking insightful      
questions and showing a 

keen interest in the Victorian 
era 

This week’s achievers 

Well done to the children below for following our BB Rules for Life. This week, we are            
celebrating our achievements in History 

Our school vision is at the heart of all we   
do at Bishop Bronescombe. We feel it is   
important to share the achievements of   
children who have worked hard to share 

their gifts and talents.  

This week we celebrate our courageous advocate Demelza, who 
was on ’ITV Good morning Britain’ talking about the issue of 
plastic pollution after completing a beach clean in the rain!  

Well done Demelza, we’re so proud of you. 

 



This week’s achievers... 

 

 

 

Little Doves 

Annie 

For always showing respect to 
adults and other children 

Little Fish  

Ema 

For always being a respectful 
member of the class; respecting 
adults, peers and resources in 

the classroom 

Little Lambs   

Lowenna 

For always showing respect to 
your friends and the adults in 

school 

Peacocks   

Spencer 

For always being quick to forgive 
and move on. Well done Spencer 

Pelicans    

Liam 

For always showing impeccable 
manners, having a thoughtful 

and caring attitude and respect 
for others 

Phoenix   

William 

For always showing the utmost 
respect to both adults and peers. 
You have shown all of the Rules 
for Life since day 1 in Y4 and you 

are a true role model to those 
around you 

Angels   

Lily C 

For being a member of the        
class who embraces and accepts      
everyone’s differences.  Also for 
being kind to children and the 

adults around you 

Faith 

Bella 

For always showing respect in 
class and to your peers. You 

treat others as you would like to 
be treated  

Hope 

Jenson 

For always being so polite and 
well-mannered, and showing 
kindness to your adults and 

peers 

This week, we learnt about 
and celebrated our school   

vision of respect 

 
Dear God, 

Thank you for showing respect to everyone. 
Thank you for teaching us what it means to 
show respect. Thankyou for providing the     

opportunities to learn about the world around 
us; past and present. Please allow us to share 

in our curiosity about the world around us, and 
all us to respect out world. 

Amen  



Important reminders 

 
We are seeing an increase of unhealthy snacks in school!  
Please support our working staff by providing your child with  
a healthy snack to eat at breaktime (whilst remembering we 
are a strawberry and nut free school!!)  

 
 
Don’t forget there will be a menu change from Monday 30th October, which 
includes a price increase (school lunches will be £2.65).   
As usual, you can book and pay if necessary for up to a half term at a time 
on ParentPay. 
The new menu is available on our website or by clicking here  
 
 

 
Bookings for half term BBKids are currently open until Friday 13th October - you can book via the usual 
way for wraparound. 

Other notices 

https://www.bishopbronescombe.co.uk/web/school_meals/223896




Dates for your diary 

Mon 9th Oct - Y1 Multi-skills @ Poltair 

Thurs 12th Oct - Y3 Library visit 

Wed 18th Oct - Nasal Flu vaccinations (YR-Y6) 

Mon 23rd Oct to Fri 27th Oct - Half term (BBKids Holiday Club running)  

Tues 31st Oct - School photos (individual portraits) 

Wed 1st Nov - Parent consultations for Y1-Y6 (booking instructions being sent via email 06/10) 

Thurs 2nd Nov - Open afternoon for Sep 24 YR intake (2-3pm) 

 *Advance warning* Fri 20th Nov - BB 50 Things Day (Non-uniform BB Friends fund raiser) 

Fri 24th Nov - Inset day (school closed) 

Wed 13th Dec - Christmas lunch 

 *Advance warning* Fri 15th Dec - Rocksteady Christmas concert (2.30pm, school hall) 

*Advance warning* Fri 15th Dec - BB Christmas Bingo (5-8pm, school hall) 

*Advance warning* Mon 18th Dec - Secret Santa! 

Wed 20th Dec to Wed 3rd Jan 24 - Christmas holidays 

Mon 12th Feb 24 to Fri 16th Feb 24 - Half term 

Fri 29th Mar 24 and Mon 1st Apr 24 - Bank holidays (school closed) 

Tues 2nd Apr 24 to Fri 12th Apr - Easter holidays 

Mon 6th May 24 - Bank holiday (school closed) 

Mon 20th May to Wed 22nd May 24 - Y5/6 residential (London) 

Mon 27th May 24 to Fri 31st May 24 - Half term 

Wed 5th Jun 24 to Fri 7th Jun 24 - Y4 residential (Kernow Sports, Hendra) 

Mon 17th Jun 24 to Wed 19th Jun 24 - Y3 residential (Porthpean) 

Mon 22nd Jul 24, Tues 23rd Jul 24, Wed 24th Jul 24 - Inset days (school closed) 

Thurs 25th Jul 24 to Fri 30th Aug 24 - Summer holidays 

 

Due to the cost of living, Children’s  
Hospice South West have reduced early 
bird tickets for their fun 2k festive fun 

run to just £4.20 for a child and £8.40 
for an adult.  This also gives            

participants free entry into Eden for the 
day to experience a wonderful family 

day out.  

Click here for more information. 

https://www.chsw.org.uk/event/santas-run-eden-project-2023

